Transactions (whether an individual transaction or transactions taken together or series of 

transactions or otherwise) with INDOWIND ENERGY LIMITED for transactions mentioned in 

Section 188(1) (a) to (d) of Companies Act 2013 & and Regulation 2 (zc) of SEBI (LODR) for 

an amount not exceeding aggregate value of Rs. 15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crores 

only), whether in single or multiple tranches, on such terms and conditions  which includes 

the option of the parties to convert the loan in to shares in full or part at such price as may 

be mutually agreed notwithstanding the fact that the transaction(s) may exceed 10% (ten

[...]

Transactions (whether an individual transaction or transactions taken together or series of 

transactions or otherwise) with  INDUS  CAPITAL  PRIVATE  LIMITED  for transactions mentioned 

in Section 188(1) (a) to (d) of Companies Act 2013 & and Regulation 2 (zc) of SEBI (LODR) for 

an amount not exceeding aggregate value of Rs. 15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crores 

only), whether in single or multiple tranches, on such terms and conditions  which includes 

the option of the parties to convert the loan in to shares in full or part at such price as may 

be mutually agreed notwithstanding the fact that the transaction(s) may exceed 10% (ten